registered as WP(C)No.267(SH)2000. Subsequently, WP(C)No.267(SH)2000 

was dismissed for default vide order dated 24.09.2001. But an attempt had been 

made to restore WP(C)No.267(SH)2000 by filing a Misc. application 

No.94(SH)2006 with a considerable delay of 1,666 (one thousand six hundred 

sixty six) days. The High Court by passing a reasoned order dated 28.01.2008, 

dismissed the Misc. Case No.94(SH)2006 for restoration of 

WP(C)No.267(SH)2000. No appeal had been filed against the said order of the 

High Court dated 28.01.2008 and accordingly, the order dated 28.01.2008